
#58298 ENZO FERRARI
Scale:1:10  

Category: Electric
Chassis Type: TB-01

PART #         DESCRIPTION                         
1825256       Body
0335180       Chassis
50802 *1      TG10 Front Upright (A1 x1)
50801 *1      TG10 Front Wheel Hub (A2, A3, A6, 1 pc.)
50800 *1      TG10 Gear Case (A4 & A5, 1 pc.)
50815 *1      TG10 Rear Suspension Arm (B1 & B2, 1 pc.)
50852 *1      TG10 Body Mount (B3-B12, B16, 1 pc.)
50814 *1      TG10 Front Suspension Arm (B13 & B14, 1 pc.)
50803           TG10 Bumper (B15 x1)
50816           TG10 Steering Arm (C1-C7)
50817           TG10 Front Hub Carrier (C8 & C9)
53345           TL01/M03 Toe-in Rear Upright (D1-D3)
0005758       E Parts (E1-E10)
50923 *1      TB-01 & TG10 Mini Bumper w/Body Mount 
                     (F1-F5, 1 pc. ...etc.)
50860           TB-01 G Parts (Gear)
                     G Parts (G1-G6) x1   55T Gear x1
                     58T Gear x1               61T Gear x1
9005710       H Parts (H1-H4)
0115065       P Parts (P1-P7)
50599 *1      CVA Mini Shock Unit II W Parts (W1-W3, 2 pcs.)
50886           TB-01 Aluminum Propeller Shaft
3455482       Aluminum Motor Heat Sink
6275057       Urethane Bumper
0445984 *1  Wheels (2 pcs.)
50419 *1      Racing Radial Tires (2 pcs.)
53113           Racing Radial/Slick Iner Sponge Set (4 pcs.)
9415946       Metal Parts Bag A
9415768       Metal Parts Bag B
9415947       Metal Parts Bag C
9415951       Metal Parts Bag D
50582           3x14mm Step Screw (MA1 x5)
50577           3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x10)
50574           2x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)
9805756       3x32mm Screw Pin (MA4 x4)
50602 *1      Diff. Bevel Gear Set 
                     (MA5 x2, MA14 x1, MA15 x2, MA16 x3)
53066           1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (MA6 x3)
53008           1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (MA7 x4)
2500024 *2  3x18mm Threaded Shaft (MA8 x1)
9805240       3mm O-ring (MA9 x7...etc.)
9805368 *1  Gear Box Joint (MA10 & MA11, 1 pc. each)
50808           TG10 Long Wheel Axle (Rear) (MA12 x2)
50883 *1      39mm Drive Shaft Set (MA13 x2)
50911           TB Evolution Bevel Pinion Gear (MA17 x2)
50912           TB Evolution Ring Gear Set (MA18 x2...etc.)
50804 *1      TG10 U-Shaped Shaft (MA19 x1)
50585           4x10mm Step Screw (MB1 x5)
50579           3x10mm Step Screw (MB2 x5)

9805573       3x18mm Step Screw (MB3 x2)
50581           3x12mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MB4 x10)
9805635       5x23.5mm Ball Connector (MB5 x2)
50592           5mm Ball Connector (MB6 x10)
50586           3mm Washer (MB7 x15)
9805628       3x42mm Threaded Shaft (MB8 x2)
9805684       3x12mm Screw (MB9 x2)
50596           5mm Adjuster (MB10 x6)
50823           TG10 Wheel Axle (Front) (MB11 x2)
50575           2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x5)
9805620       3x25mm Screw (MC2 x2)
9805636       3x6mm Screw (MC3 x2)
9805556       2x8mm Screw (MC4 x10)
50576           3mm Grub Screw (MC5 x10)
50038           Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MC5 x4)
9805758       2mm Washer (MC6 x5)
9805557       4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC7 x4)
2220001       3mm Lock Nut (MC8 x1)
53065           1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (MC9 x2)
50597           Damper O-ring (MC10 x10, Red)
9805866       Bumper Stopper (MC11 x2)
9805865       Bumper Stay (MC12 x2)
50594           2x10mm Shaft (MC13 x10)
50355           18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MC14...etc.)
3455323 *2  Damper Shaft (MC15 x1)
9805826 *1  Coil Spring (MC16 x2)
50600           CVA Mini Shock Unit II Oil Seal (MC17 x6)
50197           Snap Pin Set (MC19 x5, MC20 x10)
4305125       Motor Plate (MC21)
9805637       3x8mm Countersunk Screw (4 pcs.)
9805578       11x114mm Double-Sided Tape (2 pcs.)
50171           Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595           Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87025           Ceramic Grease
9415631       Speed Controller Bag
                     Instructions x1                 Resistor x1
                     Speed Controller x1         Speed Control Rod x1
                     Switch Lubricant x1         3mm Washer x2
                     3x8mm Tapping Screw x2 Double-Sided Tape x2
                     3x21mm Tapping Screw x2 
                     3x10mm Tapping Screw x4
6095003       Antenna Pipe (30cm)  (White)
7435044       Motor
9495399       Sticker, Masking Seal, Aluminum Tape
1050184       Instructions
*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
*2 Requires 4 sets for one car.



#58298 ENZO FERRARI
R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
50354           16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set
50356           20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set
50357           22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set
50454           Racing Slick Tires (2 pcs.)
50473           Hi-Torque Servo Saver
50477           24T, 25T AV Pinion Gear Set
50810           Racing Semi-Slick Tires (2 pcs.)
53011           3x6mm Titanium Round Head Screw (10 pcs.)
53022           3mm Aluminum Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53024           4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53056           Pin Type Wheel Adapter
53068           RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor
53095           3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53132           R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)
53155           Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set (2 pcs.)
53157           Aluminum King Pins
53159           4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Blue)
53160           4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red)
53161           4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold)
53162           4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black)
53163           On-Road Tuned Spring Set
53200           4WD Front One-Way Differential Unit
53218           1/10 Touring Car Hard Joint Cup Set (for Gear Diff.)
53263           Dyna-Run Super Touring Motor
53280           TA03 Super Low Friction Damper Set (4 pcs.)
53281           TGX Progressive Force Spring Set
53284           5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
53293           Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pcs.)
53294           Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pcs.)
53295           Tire Inner Foam (4 pcs.)
53308           Aluminum Servo Stay
53338           RC Tire Cementing Helper
53339           CA Cement (for Rubber Tires)
53347           3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)
53354           TG10 Stabilizer Set
53360           TG10 Ball Differential Set
53365           TG10 Aluminum Racing Steering Set
53366           TG10 Aluminum Gearbox Mount
53388           Turnbuckle Tie-Rod Set (TG10, TB-01)
53392           Turnbuckle Upper Arm Set (TG10, TB-01)
53399           Aluminum Motor Heat Sink
53403           TB-01 Aluminum Motor Mount
53404           TB-01 0.4 Spur Gear (88T)
53405 *3      0.4 Pinion Gear (34T, 35T)
53406 *3      0.4 Pinion Gear (36T, 37T)
53407 *3      0.4 Pinion Gear (38T, 39T)
53409           TG10 & TB-01 Universal Shaft (2 pcs.)
53410           TG10 & TB-01 Long Universal Shaft (2 pcs.)
53413           TB-01 0.4 Spur Gear (72T)
53414           Aluminum Suspension Mount (TG10, TB-01)
53439           Anti-Wear Grease
53443           Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)
53444           Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set 
                     (#500, #600, #700)
53445           Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)
53448           4mm Hard Lock-Nut & Spacer Set
53469           Protection Seal (Chassis/Body)
53476-D       Super Stock Motor Type-R
53477-D       Super Stock Motor Type-T
53485-D       Super Modified Motor 11T
53488           Adjustable Ball Connectors 
                     (for Damper Attachment)
53507           TB-01 Reinforced Front One-Way Unit

53525           3x18mm Titanium Turnbuckle Shafts (2 pcs.)
53569           Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (6mm Thick)
53570           Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (4mm Thick)
53571           TRF Damper Set (Fluorine Coated, 4 pcs.)
53583           3x6mm Titanium Round Head Socket Screw (5 pcs.)
*3 Use in combination with 53404 or 53413.

Tamiya America, Inc.    
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




